Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Chinn	06/25/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Al Vor Keller
Street Address:	2418 Ashton Woods Ct.
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30069

Name:	David R. Fletcher
Street Address:	779 Argonne Av.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7200965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500737386

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 299-2135

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Charles N. Quinn
Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83379.00001

PATENT

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0045

\$40.00 /200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment - Chinn#page1.tif	
source=Assignment - Chinn#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0046

Attorney Docket No.: 8V05,1-013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AI Vor KELLER of 2418 Ashton Woods Ct., Marietta, GA 30069, and David R. FLETCHER of 779 Argonne Av., Atlanta, GA 30338, (hereinafter "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

PAGE 02

CARDHERGROFFMEHRMANJ

86000086044 PATENTIOOZ/81/90

REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0064

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0047

Attorney Docket No.: 8Y05.1-013

PATENT

entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

been made:

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order

to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby

made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in

all countries throughout the world.

I also authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial

number of the application when they become available.

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have execu	uted this assignment th	11s_25/2	_day
of	June		2001.		
		Signed:	Valle	Comp.	
		Printed Name:	Robert C. Chinn		

, 2001, before me, a Notary Public. wn and known to be the individual described in and who assignment, and fully acknowledged the same to be his/her free act executed the fo and deed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\\BEYSY\BETSY\WPDocs2001\000473 pat.wpd

Motory Public, Fullon County, Georgic By Commission Expires December 13, 2008

60 PAGE GARDMERGROFFMEHRMANJ

RECORDED: 07/11/2001

8600+86077 **PATENT**1002/81/80

REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0065

PATENT

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/20/2008